financial year ended 28 February 2009. These explanatory notes attached to the interim financial
statements provide an explanation of events and transactions that are significant to an understanding of
the changes in the financial position and performance of the Group since the financial year ended 28
February 2009.

The accounting policies and methods of computation adopted in this quarterly financial statements of
the Group are consistent with those adopted for the annual financial statements of the Group for the
financial year ended 28 February 2008.

A2. Changes in Accounting Policies

The accounting policies and methods of computation adopted in this interim financial statements of the
Group are consistent with those adopted for the annual financial statements of the Group for the
financial year ended 28 February 2009.

A3. Comparatives

The following comparative amounts have been reclassified due to the adoption of new/revised FRS and
to better present the nature of the assets. These reclassifications have no effect on the financial results of
the Group:-

 Previously

stated

FRS117

Restated
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
Consolidated Balance Sheet
At 28 February 2008

Property, plant and equipment 77,799  (1,745)  76,054
Prepaid lease payments 11,275  1,745  13,020

 Previously

stated

FRS117

Restated
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
Consolidated Cash Flows Statement
At 28 February 2008

Prepayment of leases   (360)  360  -
Purchases of property, plant and
 equipment

(18,969)  (360)  (19,329)

RESINTECH BERHAD (341662-X)

Notes on the quarterly report – 28 February 2009

2

A4. Qualification of Annual Financial Statements

There were no audit qualifications on the financial statements of the Company for the financial year
ended 28 February 2008.

A5. Seasonal and cyclical factors

The Group’s business operations were not materially affected by any major seasonal or cyclical factors.

A6. Unusual nature and amounts of items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows

There were no unusual nature and amounts of items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or